

R&M Materials Handling, Inc. 4501 Gateway Boulevard Springfield, Ohio 45502 2: (937) 525-5168 FAX: (937) 325-5319 e-mail: jim.vandegriff@rmhoist.com www.rmhoist.com

August 20, 2019

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (SERVICE and SUPPORT)

APPLICANT: R&M Materials Handling, Inc. 4501 Gateway Boulevard Springfield, OH 45502 Phone: 937-328-5100 FAX: 937-325-5319

declare under our sole responsibility that

R&M Materials Handling, Inc.

provides service and support to the

Spacemaster SX Wire Rope Hoist Platform

product including but not limited to

- 1. Literature and manuals that address safety, installation, operation, maintenance, warranty and replacement parts.
- 2. Product training and technical support.
- 3. Availability of spare parts for the "life cycle" of the product.
- 4. Qualified service and repair capabilities.
- 5. Proof of adequate product liability insurance.

Evidence supporting this claim is maintained in the Service and Support File at:

R&M Materials Handling, Inc. 4501 Gateway Boulevard Springfield, OH 45502 Phone: 937-328-5100 FAX: 937-325-5319

Date of Issue: **April 30, 2014** Place of Issue: **Springfield, OH**

James B. Vandegrift

Rresident

Innovation....Performance....Reliability